

M.A.C.C. – 51 of 2021
Present : - G.C.Karmakar.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 10 Dated.- 04.11.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting awaiting S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card.

Both the parties are present today by filing hazira through Ld. advocate.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira and files requisites for causing upon service of notice upon respondent through both ways i.e through court as well as post office.

P.fee paid.

Issue the same.

D/A to comply at once.

To 09.01.2023 for awaiting S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card .

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.