

M.A.C.C. No. – 51 of 2021
Present : - MS. Sujasha Mukherji.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 12 Dated.- **18.05.2023**

Today is fixed awaiting for S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card.

No S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card is received yet.

Dhr is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. no 2 is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate

To 30.09.2023 for awaiting for S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card and hearing of the petition dated 09.01.2023.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.