

MACC No. – 51 of 2021
Present : - Priyabrata Datta
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 13 Dated.- 30.09.2023

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card and hearing of the petition dated 09.01.2023.

Both the claimant is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card is received yet.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites.

To 19.12.2023 for filing fresh requisites and hearing of the petition dated 09.01.2023.

The case record is otherwise ready for transfer.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of learned **Additional District Judge, F.T 2nd Court, Tamluk** for disposal.

Fix on 19.12.2023 for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.