

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum A.D.J., 3rd Court, Tamluk, In-charge of
A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.**

MACC 51 of 2021

Order No.19

28.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 19.12.2023.

Claimant files hazira.

OP.No.2 takes no steps.

The Court is lying vacant.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 03.10.2024 for hearing petition dated 19.12.2023.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.