

Present: Md. Rafique Alam, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-II, Tamluk
JO Code WB00968,
CNR No.WBEM01000311-2021
MACC. No. : 51 of 2021

Order No. 24 dated 14.08.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both the contesting parties file hazira through their Ld. Counsels. The case record is taken up for framing of issues. Perused the pleadings and the case record. Issues are framed in a separate sheet of paper and the same is made part of the case record. It appears from the case record that D.C.F. has not been paid. The claimants are directed to make payment of the D.C.F. on the next date fixed prior to commencement of the evidence. Evidence shall commence subject to payment of D.C.F.

To 27.11.2025 for P.H. subject to payment of D.C.F.

Dic. & Corr. By me,

Judge, MACT.
FTC. 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Judge, MACT.
FTC. 2nd Court at Tamluk.