

Present: Md. Rafique Alam, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-II, Tamluk
JO Code WB00968,
CNR No.WBEM01000311-2021
MACC. No. : 51 of 2021

Order No.-25 dated -27.11.2025

Today is fixed for P.H. subject to payment of D.C.F.
OP. No.-2 (Insurance Co.) files hazira.

Claimant files a petition praying for time for PH.

Heard. Prayer is considered and **allowed** provisionally.

From the case record I find that claimant has not been paid DCF. Therefore, Claimant is directed to file DCF on the next date prior to commencement of the evidence. Evidence shall commence subject to payment of DCF..

To 09.03.2026 for P.H. subject to payment of D.C.F.

Dic. & Corr. By me,

Sd/-
Judge, MACT.
FTC. 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Sd/-

Judge, MACT.
FTC. 2nd Court at Tamluk.